
Trackrod Forest Stages 2018

29 September 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 15 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B14 Ford Fiesta 0:43:03.1 1
2 1 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta 0:43:04.3 0:01.2 2
3 2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:00.7 0:57.6 3

Class N3

1 60 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:04.9 31

Class N4

1 6 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:03.2 6

Class B10/R2

1 35 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:21.8 17
2 50 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:43.9 0:22.1 21

Class B11

1 26 Nick Cook/Dave Raw B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:03.5 13
2 52 Martyn Hawkswell/Ben Cohen B11 Ford Escort RS 0:50:57.7 1:54.2 27
3 76 Dave Hemingway/Simon Ashton B11 Ford Escort 0:52:07.1 3:03.6 32

Class B12

1 24 Ross Brusby/Hannah McKillop B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:46.4 11
2 34 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:09.6 0:23.2 16
3 85 Nigel Cay/Fred Roberts B12 Vauxhall Chevette HSE 0:50:55.3 2:08.9 26

Class B13

1 7 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:01.5 5
2 17 Richard Hill/Max Freeman B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:05.3 1:03.8 8
3 39 Daniel Mennell/Steven Brown B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:21.4 1:19.9 9

Class B14

1 4 Thomas Preston/Dai Roberts B14 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:22.4 4
2 16 Peter Smith/John Millington B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:09.3 0:46.9 7

Class 1400C

1 218 William Slater/Gerald Slater 1400C Ford Ka 1:03:37.2 61

Class 1400S

1 201 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:34.7 19
2 204 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift 0:51:10.8 1:36.1 28
3 202 Dave Brick/Freddy Brick 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:51:13.9 1:39.2 29

First crew resident in Yorkshire

1 26 Nick Cook/Dave Raw B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:03.5 13
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2018

29 September 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 15 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:43:03.1 0:43:03.1

2 1 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:43:04.3 0:43:04.3 0:01.2 

3 2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:00.7 0:44:00.7 0:57.6 

4 4 Thomas Preston/Dai Roberts B14 4 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:22.4 0:45:22.4 2:19.3 

5 7 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 1 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:01.5 0:46:01.5 2:58.4 

6 6 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:03.2 0:46:03.2 3:00.1 

7 16 Peter Smith/John Millington B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:09.3 0:46:09.3 3:06.2 

8 17 Richard Hill/Max Freeman B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:05.3 0:47:05.3 4:02.2 

9 39 Daniel Mennell/Steven Brown B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:21.4 0:47:21.4 4:18.3 

10 116 Craig Cameron/Rhys Stoneman B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07.5 0:48:07.5 5:04.4 

11 24 Ross Brusby/Hannah McKillop B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:46.4 0:48:46.4 5:43.3 

12 45 Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:52.2 0:48:52.2 5:49.1 

13 26 Nick Cook/Dave Raw B11 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:03.5 0:49:03.5 6:00.4 

14 18 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 6 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:49:06.3 0:49:06.3 6:03.2 

15 19 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:08.9 0:49:08.9 6:05.8 

16 34 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:09.6 0:49:09.6 6:06.5 

17 35 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:21.8 0:49:21.8 6:18.7 

18 31 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/H2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:34.3 0:49:34.3 6:31.2 

19 201 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:34.7 0:49:34.7 6:31.6 

20 28 Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:49:40.0 0:49:40.0 6:36.9 

21 50 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:43.9 0:49:43.9 6:40.8 

22 68 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 7 Subaru Impreza RA 0:50:04.9 0:50:04.9 7:01.8 

23 86 Alun Pearson/Sam Spencer B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:12.3 0:50:12.3 7:09.2 

24 77 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:50:26.0 0:50:26.0 7:22.9 

25 53 John Tolson/Connor Tolson B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:50:30.9 0:50:30.9 7:27.8 

26 85 Nigel Cay/Fred Roberts B12 3 Vauxhall Chevette HSE 0:50:55.3 0:50:55.3 7:52.2 

27 52 Martyn Hawkswell/Ben Cohen B11 2 Ford Escort RS 0:50:57.7 0:50:57.7 7:54.6 

28 204 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 2 Suzuki Swift 0:51:10.8 0:51:10.8 8:07.7 

29 202 Dave Brick/Freddy Brick 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:13.9 0:51:13.9 8:10.8 

30 62 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:46.5 0:51:46.5 8:43.4 

31 60 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:04.9 0:52:04.9 9:01.8 

32 76 Dave Hemingway/Simon Ashton B11 3 Ford Escort 0:52:07.1 0:52:07.1 9:04.0 

33 84 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:15.2 0:52:15.2 9:12.1 

34 44 Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:18.5 0:52:18.5 9:15.4 

35 71 Simon Tuckman/Shaun Hughes B11 5 Ford Escort 0:52:23.0 0:52:23.0 9:19.9 

36 27 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 6 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:52:25.0 0:52:25.0 9:21.9 

37 69 Ian Tippett/Andy Rowe B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:52:32.5 0:52:32.5 9:29.4 

38 58 Damian Pratts/Jonny Evans B12 5 Ford Escort 0:52:40.7 0:52:40.7 9:37.6 

39 48 Bobby Mitchell/Sam Colman N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:55.6 0:52:55.6 9:52.5 

40 87 Kevin Downes/Mark Fisher B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:53:04.5 0:53:04.5 10:01.4 

41 106 Matthew Sample/Stuart Mawer B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05.2 0:53:05.2 10:02.1 

42 88 Andy Graham/Ryan Graham B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12.0 0:53:12.0 10:08.9 

43 211 Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:49.8 0:53:49.8 10:46.7 

44 98 Grahame Standen/Jane Edgington B10/R2 3 Vauxhall Chevette 0:54:21.3 0:54:21.3 11:18.2 

45 96 Nigel Booley/David Catto B10/R2 4 Ford Escort RS 0:54:49.7 0:54:49.7 11:46.6 

46 104 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:03.3 0:55:03.3 12:00.2 

47 100 Dan Hart/Adam Sutton B13 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 RS 0:55:12.0 0:55:12.0 12:08.9 

48 216 Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:16.5 0:55:16.5 12:13.4 

49 107 Pete Barnett/John Lindsey B13 16 Subaru Impreza WRX 0:55:37.8 0:55:37.8 12:34.7 

50 37 Craig McIntosh/Paul Vasey B13 17 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:55:38.7 0:55:38.7 12:35.6 

51 94 Charlie Blaney/Adrian Wilford H1/H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:51.9 0:55:51.9 12:48.8 

52 102 Christian South/Paul Hudson B12 6 Citroën DS3 R3 0:56:06.9 0:56:06.9 13:03.8 

53 219 Steven Megson/David Longhawn 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:56:43.0 0:56:43.0 13:39.9 

54 118 Kristien Esser/Dave Jackson B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:57:19.7 0:57:19.7 14:16.6 

55 38 Jim Slater/Chris Slater B11 8 Ford Focus RWD 0:58:01.3 0:58:01.3 14:58.2 

56 105 Neil Fewlass/Steve Varey N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:10.2 0:58:10.2 15:07.1 
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29 September 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total
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Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

57 222 Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny RF2.0 1 Toyota Corolla 0:59:16.4 0:59:16.4 16:13.3 

58 220 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 1:00:15.6 1:00:15.6 17:12.5 

59 108 Paul Mayhew/Dean Mitchell B10/R2 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:17.9 1:00:17.9 17:14.8 

60 109 Kristan Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 9 Ford Focus 1:00:31.3 1:00:31.3 17:28.2 

61 218 William Slater/Gerald Slater 1400C 1 Ford Ka 1:03:37.2 1:03:37.2 20:34.1 

62 110 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:08:19.2 1:08:19.2 25:16.1 

63 223 Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C 2 Ford Ka 1:01:20.6 14:00.0 1:15:20.6 32:17.5 
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2018

29 September 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC8
Number of starters is 81

No. Pos Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 19 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:34.7 0:49:34.7 6:31.6 

202 29 Dave Brick/Freddy Brick 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:13.9 0:51:13.9 8:10.8 

203 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S Ford Ka Off road SS3

204 28 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 2 Suzuki Swift 0:51:10.8 0:51:10.8 8:07.7 

211 43 Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:49.8 0:53:49.8 10:46.7 

212 Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Off road SS5

216 48 Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:16.5 0:55:16.5 12:13.4 

217 Chris Lawson/Rich Wardle 1400C Vauxhall Nova OTL

218 61 William Slater/Gerald Slater 1400C 1 Ford Ka 1:03:37.2 1:03:37.2 20:34.1 

219 53 Steven Megson/David Longhawn 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:56:43.0 0:56:43.0 13:39.9 

220 58 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 1:00:15.6 1:00:15.6 17:12.5 

222 57 Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny RF2.0 1 Toyota Corolla 0:59:16.4 0:59:16.4 16:13.3 

223 63 Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C 2 Ford Ka 1:01:20.6 14:00.0 1:15:20.6 32:17.5 

226 Guy Butler/Calvin Houldsworth RF2.0 Toyota Corolla Stopped SS2

1 2 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:43:04.3 0:43:04.3 0:01.2 

2 3 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:00.7 0:44:00.7 0:57.6 

3 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta Stopped SS4

4 4 Thomas Preston/Dai Roberts B14 4 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:22.4 0:45:22.4 2:19.3 

5 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Reason unknown

6 6 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:03.2 0:46:03.2 3:00.1 

7 5 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 1 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:01.5 0:46:01.5 2:58.4 

8 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX Mechanical SS6

15 1 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:43:03.1 0:43:03.1

16 7 Peter Smith/John Millington B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:09.3 0:46:09.3 3:06.2 

17 8 Richard Hill/Max Freeman B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:05.3 0:47:05.3 4:02.2 

18 14 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 6 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:49:06.3 0:49:06.3 6:03.2 

19 15 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:08.9 0:49:08.9 6:05.8 

24 11 Ross Brusby/Hannah McKillop B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:46.4 0:48:46.4 5:43.3 

25 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Broken Differential SS4

26 13 Nick Cook/Dave Raw B11 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:03.5 0:49:03.5 6:00.4 

27 36 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 6 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:52:25.0 0:52:25.0 9:21.9 

28 20 Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:49:40.0 0:49:40.0 6:36.9 

31 18 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/H2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:34.3 0:49:34.3 6:31.2 

34 16 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:09.6 0:49:09.6 6:06.5 

35 17 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:21.8 0:49:21.8 6:18.7 

36 Gary Cooper/Jon Riley B11 Toyota GT86 Suspension after SS5

37 50 Craig McIntosh/Paul Vasey B13 17 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:55:38.7 0:55:38.7 12:35.6 

38 55 Jim Slater/Chris Slater B11 8 Ford Focus RWD 0:58:01.3 0:58:01.3 14:58.2 

39 9 Daniel Mennell/Steven Brown B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:21.4 0:47:21.4 4:18.3 

44 34 Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:18.5 0:52:18.5 9:15.4 

45 12 Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:52.2 0:48:52.2 5:49.1 

48 39 Bobby Mitchell/Sam Colman N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:55.6 0:52:55.6 9:52.5 

50 21 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:43.9 0:49:43.9 6:40.8 

52 27 Martyn Hawkswell/Ben Cohen B11 2 Ford Escort RS 0:50:57.7 0:50:57.7 7:54.6 

53 25 John Tolson/Connor Tolson B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:50:30.9 0:50:30.9 7:27.8 

58 38 Damian Pratts/Jonny Evans B12 5 Ford Escort 0:52:40.7 0:52:40.7 9:37.6 

59 Rob Gill/Anders Howard B13 Ford Evo Fiesta Throttle after SS2

60 31 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:04.9 0:52:04.9 9:01.8 

61 Tom Coughtrie/Ron Roughead H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 Stopped SS2

62 30 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:46.5 0:51:46.5 8:43.4 

68 22 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 7 Subaru Impreza RA 0:50:04.9 0:50:04.9 7:01.8 

69 37 Ian Tippett/Andy Rowe B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:52:32.5 0:52:32.5 9:29.4 

71 35 Simon Tuckman/Shaun Hughes B11 5 Ford Escort 0:52:23.0 0:52:23.0 9:19.9 

75 Robert Smith/Frankie Hillman B10/R2 Ford Escort Stopped SS2

76 32 Dave Hemingway/Simon Ashton B11 3 Ford Escort 0:52:07.1 0:52:07.1 9:04.0 

77 24 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:50:26.0 0:50:26.0 7:22.9 
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC8
Number of starters is 81

No. Pos Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

84 33 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:15.2 0:52:15.2 9:12.1 

85 26 Nigel Cay/Fred Roberts B12 3 Vauxhall Chevette HSE 0:50:55.3 0:50:55.3 7:52.2 

86 23 Alun Pearson/Sam Spencer B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:12.3 0:50:12.3 7:09.2 

87 40 Kevin Downes/Mark Fisher B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:53:04.5 0:53:04.5 10:01.4 

88 42 Andy Graham/Ryan Graham B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12.0 0:53:12.0 10:08.9 

94 51 Charlie Blaney/Adrian Wilford H1/H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:51.9 0:55:51.9 12:48.8 

96 45 Nigel Booley/David Catto B10/R2 4 Ford Escort RS 0:54:49.7 0:54:49.7 11:46.6 

97 David Rawlings/Philip Weston B12 Porsche 911 Puncture SS2

98 44 Grahame Standen/Jane Edgington B10/R2 3 Vauxhall Chevette 0:54:21.3 0:54:21.3 11:18.2 

99 Ian Jemison/Dean Kellett B12 Porsche Boxster Stopped after SS3

100 47 Dan Hart/Adam Sutton B13 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 RS 0:55:12.0 0:55:12.0 12:08.9 

101 Graham Gaskell/Dave Gibson B13 Subaru Impreza Did not start - Engine Misfire

102 52 Christian South/Paul Hudson B12 6 Citroën DS3 R3 0:56:06.9 0:56:06.9 13:03.8 

103 John Hepworth/Dave Boyes B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Mechanical SS5

104 46 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:03.3 0:55:03.3 12:00.2 

105 56 Neil Fewlass/Steve Varey N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:10.2 0:58:10.2 15:07.1 

106 41 Matthew Sample/Stuart Mawer B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05.2 0:53:05.2 10:02.1 

107 49 Pete Barnett/John Lindsey B13 16 Subaru Impreza WRX 0:55:37.8 0:55:37.8 12:34.7 

108 59 Paul Mayhew/Dean Mitchell B10/R2 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:17.9 1:00:17.9 17:14.8 

109 60 Kristan Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 9 Ford Focus 1:00:31.3 1:00:31.3 17:28.2 

110 62 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:08:19.2 1:08:19.2 25:16.1 

116 10 Craig Cameron/Rhys Stoneman B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07.5 0:48:07.5 5:04.4 

117 Wayne Hirst/Don Bramfoot B11 Ford Escort Mk2 More Door Stopped after SS2

118 54 Kristien Esser/Dave Jackson B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:57:19.7 0:57:19.7 14:16.6 

120 Ian Bainbridge/Tony Walker B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS2
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2018
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 2

Cropton

SS 3

Gale Rigg

SS 4

North Dalby

SS 5

Staindale

SS 6

Langdale

Penalties

201 Chris Powell 1400S 8:28.5 6:38.7 12:54.1 7:06.9 14:26.5 

202 Dave Brick 1400S 8:38.3 7:06.8 13:07.2 7:14.9 15:06.7 

203 Tommi Meadows 1400S 9:06.0 Off road SS3

204 Steve Black 1400S 8:45.8 6:48.1 13:18.3 7:13.5 15:05.1 

211 Kieran Darrington 1400S 9:03.0 7:06.2 13:49.4 7:41.9 16:09.3 

212 Chris Bush 1400S 9:27.1 7:21.4 13:45.6 Off road SS5

216 Stuart Spyer 1400S 9:41.1 7:14.2 14:08.4 7:53.0 16:19.8 

217 Chris Lawson 1400C 9:44.8 12:00.0 14:26.2 7:54.6 16:32.4 OTL

218 William Slater 1400C 11:32.5 8:33.9 16:11.6 8:50.1 18:29.1 

219 Steven Megson 1400S 9:52.2 7:29.0 14:35.9 7:59.2 16:46.7 

220 Mark Cox RF1.4 11:10.6 8:04.0 15:13.9 8:22.4 17:24.7 

222 Matthew Baddeley RF2.0 10:10.4 7:46.5 15:14.3 8:28.8 17:36.4 

223 Alex Holliday 1400C 10:51.4 8:10.7 15:35.8 8:31.1 18:11.6 14:00.0 

226 Guy Butler RF2.0 Stopped SS2

1 Charles Payne B14 7:22.0 5:44.7 11:09.6 6:13.3 12:34.7 

2 Stephen Petch B14 7:40.5 5:50.8 11:20.0 6:22.9 12:46.5 

3 Hugh Hunter B14 7:22.8 5:51.5 Stopped SS4

4 Thomas Preston B14 7:48.1 6:00.3 11:51.9 6:25.4 13:16.7 

5 Russ Thompson N4 7:50.0 6:07.5 11:52.6 Reason unknown

6 Pat Naylor N4 7:46.0 6:08.4 11:35.9 6:44.3 13:48.6 

7 Ian Joel B13 7:49.7 6:09.4 11:54.6 6:40.3 13:27.5 

8 Matthew Hirst B13 7:54.1 6:10.8 11:58.7 6:49.9 Mechanical SS6

15 Mat Smith B14 7:26.1 5:50.8 11:03.3 6:11.9 12:31.0 

16 Peter Smith B14 7:53.5 6:10.9 11:52.8 6:43.8 13:28.3 

17 Richard Hill B13 7:47.9 6:07.0 13:12.3 6:35.7 13:22.4 

18 Steve Petch B14 8:15.4 6:17.8 12:22.5 6:56.0 15:14.6 

19 Daniel Hiorns B13 8:19.2 6:49.5 12:37.3 7:04.2 14:18.7 

24 Ross Brusby B12 8:12.3 6:38.1 12:31.0 6:58.6 14:26.4 

25 Peter Baylis B13 8:13.8 6:26.9 13:53.8 Broken Differential SS4

26 Nick Cook B11 8:22.6 6:29.7 12:29.1 7:06.5 14:35.6 

27 Andy Davison B11 8:26.6 6:35.3 12:30.6 6:56.2 17:56.3 

28 Tommy Graham B13 8:22.2 6:50.2 12:45.8 7:09.0 14:32.8 

31 Baz Jordan H1/H2 8:28.2 6:34.7 12:48.3 7:05.7 14:37.4 

34 Allan McDowall B12 8:27.4 6:31.3 12:30.1 7:08.0 14:32.8 

35 Bob Vardy B10/R2 8:33.0 6:37.3 12:33.8 7:02.8 14:34.9 

36 Gary Cooper B11 9:06.1 8:37.0 13:45.6 8:32.2 Suspension after SS5

37 Craig McIntosh B13 8:54.4 6:57.2 17:07.4 7:23.8 15:15.9 

38 Jim Slater B11 12:51.2 7:05.3 14:47.6 7:44.8 15:32.4 

39 Daniel Mennell B13 8:03.2 6:29.9 11:58.0 6:53.7 13:56.6 

44 Geoff Phelps B11 10:23.2 6:40.7 13:06.6 7:15.4 14:52.6 

45 Petr Krizan N4 8:26.7 6:31.0 12:40.8 6:57.8 14:15.9 

48 Bobby Mitchell N3 10:35.6 6:49.0 13:07.3 7:26.5 14:57.2 

50 Tony Simpson B10/R2 8:44.4 6:38.7 12:43.5 7:04.9 14:32.4 

52 Martyn Hawkswell B11 8:48.1 6:52.4 13:03.2 7:21.4 14:52.6 

53 John Tolson B13 8:42.7 7:05.5 12:57.7 6:51.3 14:53.7 

58 Damian Pratts B12 8:23.2 6:41.2 13:44.7 7:43.9 16:07.7 

59 Rob Gill B13 8:44.6 Throttle after SS2

60 James Giddings N3 8:53.0 7:17.6 13:21.7 7:23.4 15:09.2 

61 Tom Coughtrie H4 Stopped SS2

62 Tim Phelps B12 8:35.2 7:05.4 13:11.7 7:31.9 15:22.3 

68 Lee Burgess B13 8:40.6 6:38.9 12:48.6 7:12.3 14:44.5 

69 Ian Tippett B13 8:56.5 7:04.7 13:57.0 7:27.2 15:07.1 

71 Simon Tuckman B11 8:55.2 7:00.3 13:28.8 7:33.5 15:25.2 

75 Robert Smith B10/R2 Stopped SS2

76 Dave Hemingway B11 9:04.0 7:03.8 13:12.4 7:28.0 15:18.9 

77 Jan Budge B13 8:46.6 6:44.9 12:47.0 7:13.4 14:54.1 
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2018

29 September 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 2

Cropton

SS 3

Gale Rigg

SS 4

North Dalby

SS 5

Staindale

SS 6

Langdale

Penalties

84 Mathew Tordoff N3 9:02.4 7:17.1 13:14.8 7:28.3 15:12.6 

85 Nigel Cay B12 8:34.6 6:53.7 13:06.1 7:24.1 14:56.8 

86 Alun Pearson B13 8:45.0 6:51.3 12:52.7 7:02.9 14:40.4 

87 Kevin Downes B13 8:51.0 7:13.4 13:41.8 7:36.1 15:42.2 

88 Andy Graham B13 9:02.0 7:07.9 13:27.7 8:17.9 15:16.5 

94 Charlie Blaney H1/H2 9:07.4 7:32.8 14:32.0 8:12.0 16:27.7 

96 Nigel Booley B10/R2 9:19.7 7:27.4 13:56.1 7:56.7 16:09.8 

97 David Rawlings B12 Puncture SS2

98 Grahame Standen B10/R2 9:13.6 7:11.1 14:02.0 7:42.4 16:12.2 

99 Ian Jemison B12 8:56.9 Stopped after SS3

100 Dan Hart B13 9:20.1 7:29.8 13:48.0 7:59.7 16:34.4 

101 Graham Gaskell B13 Did not start - Engine Misfire

102 Christian South B12 9:15.7 7:19.7 13:46.4 7:40.6 18:04.5 

103 John Hepworth B11 9:28.6 7:18.5 14:11.0 Mechanical SS5

104 Graham Haigh B11 9:10.9 7:09.4 14:12.6 7:54.7 16:35.7 

105 Neil Fewlass N3 9:36.6 7:38.3 14:19.0 8:03.8 18:32.5 

106 Matthew Sample B13 9:01.4 6:55.6 13:11.3 7:46.8 16:10.1 

107 Pete Barnett B13 9:33.8 7:32.6 14:13.8 7:48.4 16:29.2 

108 Paul Mayhew B10/R2 10:41.0 8:12.0 15:18.2 8:32.5 17:34.2 

109 Kristan Hopkins B11 10:19.6 7:57.4 15:26.9 8:36.4 18:11.0 

110 Steve Loomes B12 11:33.9 8:38.6 17:08.7 9:47.5 21:10.5 

116 Craig Cameron B13 8:10.7 6:29.7 12:13.5 7:02.7 14:10.9 

117 Wayne Hirst B11 11:40.2 Stopped after SS2

118 Kristien Esser B13 9:48.6 7:49.3 14:37.4 8:16.7 16:47.7 

120 Ian Bainbridge B13 Stopped SS2
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2018

29 September 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N3

1 60 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 31 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:04.9 0:52:04.9

2 84 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 33 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:15.2 0:52:15.2 0:10.3 

3 48 Bobby Mitchell/Sam Colman N3 39 Ford Fiesta 0:52:55.6 0:52:55.6 0:50.7 

4 105 Neil Fewlass/Steve Varey N3 56 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:10.2 0:58:10.2 6:05.3 

Class N4

1 6 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:03.2 0:46:03.2

2 45 Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal N4 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:52.2 0:48:52.2 2:49.0 

Class B10/R2

1 35 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 17 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:21.8 0:49:21.8

2 50 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 21 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:43.9 0:49:43.9 0:22.1 

3 98 Grahame Standen/Jane Edgington B10/R2 44 Vauxhall Chevette 0:54:21.3 0:54:21.3 4:59.5 

4 96 Nigel Booley/David Catto B10/R2 45 Ford Escort RS 0:54:49.7 0:54:49.7 5:27.9 

5 108 Paul Mayhew/Dean Mitchell B10/R2 59 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:17.9 1:00:17.9 10:56.1 

Class B11

1 26 Nick Cook/Dave Raw B11 13 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:03.5 0:49:03.5

2 52 Martyn Hawkswell/Ben Cohen B11 27 Ford Escort RS 0:50:57.7 0:50:57.7 1:54.2 

3 76 Dave Hemingway/Simon Ashton B11 32 Ford Escort 0:52:07.1 0:52:07.1 3:03.6 

4 44 Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 34 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:18.5 0:52:18.5 3:15.0 

5 71 Simon Tuckman/Shaun Hughes B11 35 Ford Escort 0:52:23.0 0:52:23.0 3:19.5 

6 27 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 36 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:52:25.0 0:52:25.0 3:21.5 

7 104 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 46 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:03.3 0:55:03.3 5:59.8 

8 38 Jim Slater/Chris Slater B11 55 Ford Focus RWD 0:58:01.3 0:58:01.3 8:57.8 

9 109 Kristan Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 60 Ford Focus 1:00:31.3 1:00:31.3 11:27.8 

Class B12

1 24 Ross Brusby/Hannah McKillop B12 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:46.4 0:48:46.4

2 34 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:09.6 0:49:09.6 0:23.2 

3 85 Nigel Cay/Fred Roberts B12 26 Vauxhall Chevette HSE 0:50:55.3 0:50:55.3 2:08.9 

4 62 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 30 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:46.5 0:51:46.5 3:00.1 

5 58 Damian Pratts/Jonny Evans B12 38 Ford Escort 0:52:40.7 0:52:40.7 3:54.3 

6 102 Christian South/Paul Hudson B12 52 Citroën DS3 R3 0:56:06.9 0:56:06.9 7:20.5 

7 110 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 62 Ford Escort Mk1 1:08:19.2 1:08:19.2 19:32.8 

Class B13

1 7 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:01.5 0:46:01.5

2 17 Richard Hill/Max Freeman B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:05.3 0:47:05.3 1:03.8 

3 39 Daniel Mennell/Steven Brown B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:21.4 0:47:21.4 1:19.9 

4 116 Craig Cameron/Rhys Stoneman B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:48:07.5 0:48:07.5 2:06.0 

5 19 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:49:08.9 0:49:08.9 3:07.4 

6 28 Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering B13 20 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:49:40.0 0:49:40.0 3:38.5 

7 68 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 22 Subaru Impreza RA 0:50:04.9 0:50:04.9 4:03.4 

8 86 Alun Pearson/Sam Spencer B13 23 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:12.3 0:50:12.3 4:10.8 

9 77 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:50:26.0 0:50:26.0 4:24.5 

10 53 John Tolson/Connor Tolson B13 25 Subaru Impreza 0:50:30.9 0:50:30.9 4:29.4 

11 69 Ian Tippett/Andy Rowe B13 37 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:52:32.5 0:52:32.5 6:31.0 

12 87 Kevin Downes/Mark Fisher B13 40 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:53:04.5 0:53:04.5 7:03.0 

13 106 Matthew Sample/Stuart Mawer B13 41 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05.2 0:53:05.2 7:03.7 

14 88 Andy Graham/Ryan Graham B13 42 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12.0 0:53:12.0 7:10.5 

15 100 Dan Hart/Adam Sutton B13 47 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 RS 0:55:12.0 0:55:12.0 9:10.5 

16 107 Pete Barnett/John Lindsey B13 49 Subaru Impreza WRX 0:55:37.8 0:55:37.8 9:36.3 

17 37 Craig McIntosh/Paul Vasey B13 50 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:55:38.7 0:55:38.7 9:37.2 

18 118 Kristien Esser/Dave Jackson B13 54 Subaru Impreza 0:57:19.7 0:57:19.7 11:18.2 
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2018

29 September 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B14

1 15 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:43:03.1 0:43:03.1

2 1 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:43:04.3 0:43:04.3 0:01.2 

3 2 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:00.7 0:44:00.7 0:57.6 

4 4 Thomas Preston/Dai Roberts B14 4 Škoda Fabia R5 0:45:22.4 0:45:22.4 2:19.3 

5 16 Peter Smith/John Millington B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:09.3 0:46:09.3 3:06.2 

6 18 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 14 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:49:06.3 0:49:06.3 6:03.2 

Class H1/H2

1 31 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/H2 18 Hillman Avenger 0:49:34.3 0:49:34.3

2 94 Charlie Blaney/Adrian Wilford H1/H2 51 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:51.9 0:55:51.9 6:17.6 

Class 1400C

1 218 William Slater/Gerald Slater 1400C 61 Ford Ka 1:03:37.2 1:03:37.2

2 223 Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C 63 Ford Ka 1:01:20.6 14:00.0 1:15:20.6 11:43.4 

Class 1400S

1 201 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 19 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:34.7 0:49:34.7

2 204 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 28 Suzuki Swift 0:51:10.8 0:51:10.8 1:36.1 

3 202 Dave Brick/Freddy Brick 1400S 29 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:13.9 0:51:13.9 1:39.2 

4 211 Kieran Darrington/Simon Jones 1400S 43 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:49.8 0:53:49.8 4:15.1 

5 216 Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams 1400S 48 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:16.5 0:55:16.5 5:41.8 

6 219 Steven Megson/David Longhawn 1400S 53 Peugeot 106 0:56:43.0 0:56:43.0 7:08.3 

Class RF1.4

1 220 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher RF1.4 58 VW Lupo 1:00:15.6 1:00:15.6

Class RF2.0

1 222 Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny RF2.0 57 Toyota Corolla 0:59:16.4 0:59:16.4
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29 September 2018

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

223 Alex Holliday/Jane Wright 1400C MTC4 Early at  MTC4 2:00.0 

TC4 Early at  TC4 11:00.0 

MTC6 Early at  MTC6 1:00.0 14:00.0 
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29 September 2018

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

18 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Vehicle Location Reason

203 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S Ford Ka Stage 3 Off road SS3

212 Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 5 Off road SS5

217 Chris Lawson/Rich Wardle 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stage 3 OTL

226 Guy Butler/Calvin Houldsworth RF2.0 Toyota Corolla Stage 2 Stopped SS2

3 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 4 Stopped SS4

5 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 MTC6 Reason unknown

8 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX Stage 6 Mechanical SS6

25 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stage 4 Broken Differential SS4

36 Gary Cooper/Jon Riley B11 Toyota GT86 TC6 Suspension after SS5

59 Rob Gill/Anders Howard B13 Ford Evo Fiesta TC3 Throttle after SS2

61 Tom Coughtrie/Ron Roughead H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 Stage 2 Stopped SS2

75 Robert Smith/Frankie Hillman B10/R2 Ford Escort Stage 2 Stopped SS2

97 David Rawlings/Philip Weston B12 Porsche 911 Stage 2 Puncture SS2

99 Ian Jemison/Dean Kellett B12 Porsche Boxster TC3 Stopped after SS3

101 Graham Gaskell/Dave Gibson B13 Subaru Impreza MTC3 Did not start - Engine Misfire

103 John Hepworth/Dave Boyes B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 5 Mechanical SS5

117 Wayne Hirst/Don Bramfoot B11 Ford Escort Mk2 More Door TC3 Stopped after SS2

120 Ian Bainbridge/Tony Walker B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 2 Stopped SS2
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29 September 2018

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 2 Cropton

Fastest 65.48mph

Length 8.04 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 7:22.0 
3 Hunter 7:22.8 
15 Smith 7:26.1 
2 Petch 7:40.5 
6 Naylor 7:46.0 
17 Hill 7:47.9 
4 Preston 7:48.1 
7 Joel 7:49.7 
5 Thompson 7:50.0 
16 Smith 7:53.5 

SS 3 Gale Rigg

Fastest 63.19mph

Length 6.05 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 5:44.7 
2= Petch 5:50.8 
15= Smith 5:50.8 

3 Hunter 5:51.5 
4 Preston 6:00.3 
17 Hill 6:07.0 
5 Thompson 6:07.5 
6 Naylor 6:08.4 
7 Joel 6:09.4 
8 Hirst 6:10.8 

SS 4 North Dalby

Fastest 58.56mph

Length 10.79 mile

No. Driver Time

15 Smith 11:03.3 
1 Payne 11:09.6 
2 Petch 11:20.0 
6 Naylor 11:35.9 
4 Preston 11:51.9 
5 Thompson 11:52.6 
16 Smith 11:52.8 
7 Joel 11:54.6 
39 Mennell 11:58.0 
8 Hirst 11:58.7 

SS 5 Staindale

Fastest 61.56mph

Length 6.36 mile

No. Driver Time

15 Smith 6:11.9 
1 Payne 6:13.3 
2 Petch 6:22.9 
4 Preston 6:25.4 
17 Hill 6:35.7 
7 Joel 6:40.3 
16 Smith 6:43.8 
6 Naylor 6:44.3 
8 Hirst 6:49.9 
53 Tolson 6:51.3 

SS 6 Langdale

Fastest 65.86mph

Length 13.74 mile

No. Driver Time

15 Smith 12:31.0 
1 Payne 12:34.7 
2 Petch 12:46.5 
4 Preston 13:16.7 
17 Hill 13:22.4 
7 Joel 13:27.5 
16 Smith 13:28.3 
6 Naylor 13:48.6 
39 Mennell 13:56.6 
116 Cameron 14:10.9 
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29 September 2018

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 2 Cropton

Gravel

Length 8.04 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:07:22.0
3 Hunter 0:07:22.8
15 Smith 0:07:26.1
2 Petch 0:07:40.5
6 Naylor 0:07:46.0
17 Hill 0:07:47.9
4 Preston 0:07:48.1
7 Joel 0:07:49.7
5 Thompson 0:07:50.0
16 Smith 0:07:53.5

SS 3 Gale Rigg

Gravel

Length 6.05 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:13:06.7
3 Hunter 0:13:14.3
15 Smith 0:13:16.9
2 Petch 0:13:31.3
4 Preston 0:13:48.4
6 Naylor 0:13:54.4
17 Hill 0:13:54.9
5 Thompson 0:13:57.5
7 Joel 0:13:59.1
16 Smith 0:14:04.4

SS 4 North Dalby

Gravel

Length 10.79 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:24:16.3
15 Smith 0:24:20.2
2 Petch 0:24:51.3
6 Naylor 0:25:30.3
4 Preston 0:25:40.3
5 Thompson 0:25:50.1
7 Joel 0:25:53.7
16 Smith 0:25:57.2
8 Hirst 0:26:03.6
39 Mennell 0:26:31.1

SS 5 Staindale

Gravel

Length 6.36 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:30:29.6
15 Smith 0:30:32.1
2 Petch 0:31:14.2
4 Preston 0:32:05.7
6 Naylor 0:32:14.6
7 Joel 0:32:34.0
16 Smith 0:32:41.0
8 Hirst 0:32:53.5
39 Mennell 0:33:24.8
17 Hill 0:33:42.9

SS 6 Langdale

Gravel

Length 13.74 mile

No. Driver Total

15 Smith 0:43:03.1
1 Payne 0:43:04.3
2 Petch 0:44:00.7
4 Preston 0:45:22.4
7 Joel 0:46:01.5
6 Naylor 0:46:03.2
16 Smith 0:46:09.3
17 Hill 0:47:05.3
39 Mennell 0:47:21.4
116 Cameron 0:48:07.5
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Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

15 Mat Smith 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Charles Payne 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Stephen Petch - 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Hugh Hunter - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Thomas Preston - - - 2 2 - 1 - - - - - - - -
6 Pat Naylor - - - 1 1 - - 3 - - - - - - -
17 Richard Hill - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - -
7 Ian Joel - - - - - 2 - 2 1 - - - - - -
5 Russ Thompson - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
16 Peter Smith - - - - - - 3 - - 1 1 - - - -
39 Daniel Mennell - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - - -
8 Matthew Hirst - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - -

116 Craig Cameron - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 -
53 John Tolson - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
45 Petr Krizan - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
18 Steve Petch - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - -
19 Daniel Hiorns - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
24 Ross Brusby - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1
26 Nick Cook - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
27 Andy Davison - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
25 Peter Baylis - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
201 Chris Powell - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
34 Allan McDowall - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
50 Tony Simpson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

2 3 4 5 6

1 1 15 15 151
3 2= 1 1 12
15 15= 2 2 23
2 3 6 4 44
6 4 4 17 175
17 17 5 7 76
4 5 16 16 167
7 6 7 6 68
5 7 39 8 399
16 8 8 53 11610
8 16 116 39 4511
39 18 18 18 1912
116 25 26 27 2413
24 26= 34 45 20114
25 116= 27 24 5015
18 39 24 116 28=16
19 45 35 35 34=17
28 34 19 86 3518
26 31 45 19 2619
58 27 50 50 3120
27 35 28 31 8621
45 24 77 26 6822
34 201= 31 201 44=23
31 50= 68 34 52=24
201 68 86 28 5325
35 44 201 68 7726
85 58 53 77 8527
62 77 52 204 4828
202 204 85 202 20429
68 48 44 44 20230
53 19 202 52 6931
50 28 48 60 6032
59 86 106 37 8433
86 52 62 85 1834
204 85 17 48 3735
77 106 76 69 8836
52 37 84 76 7637
87 71 204 84 6238
60 76 60 62 7139
37 69 88 71 3840
71 38 71 87 8741
69 62 87 102 5842
99 53 58 211 21143
106 211 212= 98 9644
88 202 36= 58 10645
84 88 102 38 9846
211 104 100 106 21647
76 98 211 107 9448
203 87 25 216 10749
36 216 96 217 21750
94 84 69 104 10051
104 60 98 96 10452
98 103 216 219 21953
102 102 103 100 11854
96 212 104 105 22055
100 96 107 94 10856
212 219 105 118 22257
103 100 217 88 2758
107 107 94 220 10259
105 94 219 222 10960
216 105 118 223 22361
217 222 38 36 21862
118 118 220 108 10563
219 109 222 109 11064

Posn Stage

2 3 4 5 6

222 220 108 21865
109 223 109 11066
44 108 22367
48 218 21868
108 36 3769
223 110 11070
220 21771
21872
11073
11774
3875
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29 September 2018

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 1 151
3 3 15 15 12
15 15 2 2 23
2 2 6 4 44
6 4 4 6 75
17 6 5 7 66
4 17 7 16 167
7 5 16 8 178
5 7 8 39 399
16 16 39 17 11610
8 8 116 18 2411
39 39 18 116 4512
116 18 17 24 2613
24 116 24 26 1814
25 25 26 27 1915
18 24 34 45 3416
19 26 27 34 3517
28 45 45 35 3118
26 34 35 19 20119
58 27 19 31 2820
27 31 31 28 5021
45 58 28 201 6822
34 201 201 50 8623
31 19 50 68 7724
201 35 68 86 5325
35 28 77 77 8526
85 68 86 53 5227
62 50 85 85 20428
202 85 25 52 20229
68 77 52 204 6230
53 204 53 202 6031
50 86 58 62 7632
59 52 204 58 8433
86 62 62 76 4434
204 202 202 106 7135
77 53 106 60 2736
52 37 76 71 6937
87 71 71 84 5838
60 106 60 87 4839
37 69 84 69 8740
71 87 88 44 10641
69 76 87 211 8842
99 211 69 88 21143
106 88 211 48 9844
88 60 44 102 9645
84 84 102 98 10446
211 104 98 104 10047
76 98 48 100 21648
203 102 104 96 10749
36 94 212 216 3750
94 96 100 107 9451
104 103 96 94 10252
98 212 103 105 21953
102 100 216 219 11854
96 216 94 36 3855
100 44 107 37 10556
212 107 36 118 22257
103 105 105 222 22058
107 219 219 109 10859
105 48 118 38 10960
216 118 37 108 21861
217 36 222 220 11062
118 222 109 218 22363
219 109 108 11064

Posn Stage

2 3 4 5 6

222 108 220 22365
109 223 3866
44 220 21867
48 38 11068
108 218 22369
223 11070
22071
21872
11073
11774
3875
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